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SecrioNn 29. All fines, and all costs collected by the clerk in
any civil action and in all e¢riminal prosecutions and proceed-
ings under the general statutes of this state tried or determined
by the county court, which if tried or determined by the circuit
court or circuit judge would be paid over to the county treasurer,
shall be accounted for and paid over quarterly by the clerk of
said county court unto the county treasurer of Polk county.

Section 30. The general provisions of the statutes of Wis-
consin, and all the general laws which may at any time be in
force relative to circuit courts and actions and proceedings
therein, in eivil and eriminal cases, shall also apply to said county
court, unless inapplicable, and except as otherwise provided in
this act; and the rules of practice preseribed by the justices of
the supreme court for circuit courts shall, unless inapplicable, be
in foree for said ecounty court, and the judge of said county court
shall have the power to punish for contempt in the same manner
that the judges of circuit courts are or may be authorized by law
to punish for contempts; and the said county court shall have
the power to make and enforce such other rules of practice as
may be necessary.

SEcTioN 31.  This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved June 13, 1927.

No. 459, A.] [Published June 15, 1927.
CHAPTER 220.

AN ACT to amend section 156.02 of the statutes, relating to re-
quirements for an embalmer’s license.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTioN 1. Section 156.02 of the statutes is amended to read:
(156.02) Application shall be in writing, on blanks preseribed
by the hoard, accompanied by five dollars, and proof that the ap-
plicant is of good moral character, twenty-one years of age or
over, has an edueation equivalent to graduation from the eighth
grade, and has had either at least two years’ practical experience
in embalming and disinfecting under a licensed embalmer, or at
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least one year of practical experience in embalming and disin-
fecting under a licensed embalmer and has graduated from a
school of embalming which requires as a prerequisite to gradua-
tion the completion of a course of study of not less than * * *
twelve weeks duration, approved by the state board of health,
provided that any school of embalming situated within the state
of Wisconsin and having been in erxistence and operation in said
state for at least five years immediately preceding the passage of
this act, and giving a course of thorough instruction on the sub-
jeets of anatomy, bacteriology, autopsy, chemistry, professional
embalming, funeral directing and public health for a period of
at least twelve weeks, consisting of three hundred hours of in-
struetion and complying with the rules and regulations promul-
gated by the state bourd of heallh for the conducting of embalm-
ing schools shall be approved by the state board of health as an
accredited school.

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation,

Approved June 13, 1927,

No. 461, A.] [Published June 15, 1927.

CHAPTER 221.

AN ACT to amend subsection (2) of section 29.62 of the statutes,
relating to the removal of injurious rough fish.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. Subseetion (2) of seetion 29.62 of the statutes
is amended to read: (29.62) (2) The authority granted to the
commission by subsection (1) does not extend to * * * the
Mississippi river, Lake Pepin, Lake St. Croix, and the lakes, bays,
bayous and sloughs tributary thereto and connected therewith
*® * *

SeeTioN 2. This aet shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 13, 1927,



